
RESULTADOS 

CTIB Absoluto Campo a Través-Final Esport Escolar S14M

domingo, 12 de enero de 2025

Dorsal NombrePto
Club

MarcaCatFecha nacimiento
Licencia

Parcial 1 Parcial 2 Parcial 3

270 PAU LUQUE MUNAR
CA Joan Comes Sa Pobla

1 0:09:05S14M
IB1791

0:01:5808/02/2013 1 -

34 KIRAN GIRALDO SANCHEZ
At. Pitius

2 0:09:20S14M
IB99017

0:01:5910/01/2012 2 -

269 MIQUEL CAPÓ ALZAMORA
CA Joan Comes Sa Pobla

3 0:09:33S14M
IB1769

0:02:0214/02/2013 3 -

463 PEDRO GALLEGO BORRAS
Pegasus AC

4 0:10:03S14M
IB-3726682-A-

0:02:0805/01/2012 4 -

35 LUCAS CICUENDEZ SANTIA
At. Pitius

5 0:10:06S14M
IB99004

0:02:0801/08/2012 5 -

427 MARTÍ SANTISTEBAN PONS
Lô Esport Menorca

6 0:10:08S14M
IB9558

0:02:1023/04/2012 6 -

405 ROC CASTELLO MARI
GE Espalmador

7 0:10:18S14M
IB8239

0:02:0324/09/2013 7 -

462 OSKAR SANDLER VANDERP
Pegasus AC

8 0:10:19S14M
IB5441

0:02:1927/06/2012 8 -

32 ERIC HERNANDEZ AREVAL
At. Pitius

9 0:10:21S14M
IB99018

0:02:0309/07/2012 9 -

57 LLORENÇ MAS BAUÇÀ
Atletisme Manacor

10 0:10:22S14M
IB3630

0:02:1213/10/2012 10 -

308 GORKA ABAD DE LA VARA
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

11 0:10:23S14M
IB1052

0:02:1310/03/2012 11 -

502 MARIO TORRES TORRES
Peña Santa Eulalia

12 0:10:29S14M
IB23397

0:02:2001/06/2013 12 -

524 TONI FUSTER COLL
SISU TEAM AC

13 0:10:31S14M
IB9614

0:02:0814/05/2012 13 -

375 VÍCTOR FORTEZA ALBA
Diana Atletic Club

14 0:10:33S14M
IB680

0:02:2225/05/2013 14 -

413 TOMEU JOAN PERELLÓ BA
Joan Capo-Felanitx

15 0:10:33S14M
IB21848

0:02:1721/03/2012 15 -

228 VENTURA CAÑELLAS BENEI
C.A. Siurell-Sa Sini

16 0:10:36S14M
IB1461

0:02:2110/09/2013 16 -

179 ROMY BUSQUETS CUBELES
AZ Sport Binissalem

17 0:10:38S14M
IB-3695730-A-

0:02:0228/10/2012 17 -

307 ERIC MUÑOZ LOPEZ
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

18 0:10:39S14M
IB21527

0:02:2606/05/2013 18 -

165 gerard mercadal noguera
AZ Sport Binissalem

19 0:10:40S14M
IB-3695276-A-

0:02:2125/12/2013 19 -

547 DAVIDE PANSERA
Sporting Calvià

20 0:10:41S14M
IB4071

0:02:1423/11/2013 20 -

428 OIHAN LERÍA ERLANZ
Lô Esport Menorca

21 0:10:42S14M
IB892

0:02:1530/05/2013 21 -

412 SERGI SÁNCHEZ MÁRQUEZ
Joan Capo-Felanitx

22 0:10:46S14M
IB1292

0:02:2124/07/2012 22 -

Página 1 de 3



RESULTADOS 

CTIB Absoluto Campo a Través-Final Esport Escolar S14M

domingo, 12 de enero de 2025

Dorsal NombrePto
Club

MarcaCatFecha nacimiento
Licencia

Parcial 1 Parcial 2 Parcial 3

164 FABIÀ BARCELO VILLALON
AZ Sport Binissalem

23 0:10:51S14M
IB143

0:02:2002/05/2013 23 -

371 JOAN THOMAS MARQUÉS
Diana Atletic Club

24 0:10:52S14M
IB23669

0:02:2218/12/2012 24 -

501 IÑAKI RAMIREZ ZAMORA
Peña Santa Eulalia

25 0:10:54S14M
IB-3688943-A-

0:02:2227/12/2013 25 -

168 SERGI REUS POL
AZ Sport Binissalem

26 0:10:55S14M
IB22401

0:02:1015/04/2012 26 -

31 DARIUS ANDREI DEAC
At. Pitius

27 0:10:55S14M
IB99033

0:02:1911/06/2013 27 -

86 ÁLVARO FERRANDO SALIE
ATLETISME PALMA

28 0:11:03S14M
IB4384

0:02:2118/06/2013 28 -

56 KAI PRATS FEMENIAS
Atletisme Manacor

29 0:11:18S14M
IB23536

0:02:2401/02/2012 29 -

167 MARC PELLICER REUS
AZ Sport Binissalem

30 0:11:24S14M
IB656

0:02:2813/07/2013 30 -

119 RAMON PETRUS AVILES MA
ATLETISME PALMA

31 0:11:25S14M
IB5249

0:02:2727/06/2012 31 -

569 ENO LIN
ATLETISME PALMA

32 0:11:26S14M
IB-3683671-A-

0:02:2928/01/2012 32 -

163 ERIC GOMILA VICH
AZ Sport Binissalem

33 0:11:26S14M
IB6998390

0:02:3031/01/2013 33 -

227 MARC RAMIREZ BUENO
C.A. Siurell-Sa Sini

34 0:11:30S14M
IB1590

0:02:2205/04/2013 34 -

55 JAVIER ARANDA ESPINOSA
Atletisme Manacor

35 0:11:32S14M
IB6812

0:02:3214/02/2012 35 -

373 ÓSCAR PINEDA PÉREZ
Diana Atletic Club

36 0:11:34S14M
IB3458

0:02:3219/08/2013 36 -

198 LLUC COSTA CAPÓ
C.A. Es Raiguer

37 0:11:37S14M
IB923

0:02:2921/10/2012 37 -

325 MIQUEL PÉREZ MARQUÉS
Cercle Solleric

38 0:11:41S14M
IB30006

0:02:3104/06/2013 38 -

374 TOMEU GONZÁLEZ MIRALL
Diana Atletic Club

39 0:11:42S14M
IB1363

0:02:3607/04/2013 39 -

460 ISMAIL FARDASSI
Pegasus AC

40 0:11:42S14M
IB-3749262-A-

0:02:2225/04/2012 40 -

546 ADRIÀ SAEZ CARTES
Sporting Calvià

41 0:11:43S14M
IB21816

0:02:1924/12/2013 41 -

156 SAMUEL ESCRIVA CARDO
AZ Sport Binissalem

42 0:11:43S14M
IB22477

0:02:3114/04/2013 42 -

199 PEDRO RUIZ DÍAZ
C.A. Es Raiguer

43 0:11:43S14M
IB3102

0:02:3331/08/2012 43 -

58 MARTÍ PASCUAL RIERA
Atletisme Manacor

44 0:11:45S14M
IB24083

0:02:3619/09/2013 44 -
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372 MARIO MASSA GOST
Diana Atletic Club

45 0:11:52S14M
IB5939

0:02:3417/04/2012 45 -

370 ALEJANDRO ERASMO LORI
Diana Atletic Club

46 0:12:18S14M
IB21688

0:02:3924/07/2013 46 -

197 ÁLVARO SANTOMÉ ALBERTÍ
C.A. Es Raiguer

47 0:12:19S14M
IB2784

0:02:2807/10/2013 47 -

309 KIKE TRUYOL COLL
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

48 0:12:52S14M
IB2551

0:02:3517/09/2013 48 -

59 PAU RINCÓN DE OPAZO
Atletisme Manacor

49 0:13:01S14M
IB3777

0:02:3724/10/2012 49 -
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Classificació per clubs

Mallorca

CTIB Absoluto Campo a Través-Final Esport Escolar S14M

SA NOVA CABANA - MARRATXI

FAIB

Club/Equip At. Pitius1 S14M 23

34 KIRAN GIRALDO SANCHEZ 0:09:20 1

35 LUCAS CICUENDEZ SANTIAGO 0:10:06 3

32 ERIC HERNANDEZ AREVALO 0:10:21 5

31 DARIUS ANDREI DEAC 0:10:55 14

Club/Equip Pegasus AC2 S14M 34

463 PEDRO GALLEGO BORRAS 0:10:03 2

462 OSKAR SANDLER VANDERPUMP 0:10:19 4

524 TONI FUSTER COLL 0:10:31 7

460 ISMAIL FARDASSI 0:11:42 21

Club/Equip AZ Sport Binissalem3 S14M 43

179 ROMY BUSQUETS CUBELES 0:10:38 9

165 gerard mercadal noguera 0:10:40 10

164 FABIÀ BARCELO VILLALONGA 0:10:51 11

168 SERGI REUS POL 0:10:55 13

167 MARC PELLICER REUS 0:11:24 16

163 ERIC GOMILA VICH 0:11:26 17

Club/Equip Diana Atletic Club4 S14M 59

375 VÍCTOR FORTEZA ALBA 0:10:33 8

371 JOAN THOMAS MARQUÉS 0:10:52 12

373 ÓSCAR PINEDA PÉREZ 0:11:34 19

374 TOMEU GONZÁLEZ MIRALLES 0:11:42 20

372 MARIO MASSA GOST 0:11:52 23

370 ALEJANDRO ERASMO LORICERA 0:12:18 24

Club/Equip Atletisme Manacor5 S14M 61

57 LLORENÇ MAS BAUÇÀ 0:10:22 6

56 KAI PRATS FEMENIAS 0:11:18 15

55 JAVIER ARANDA ESPINOSA 0:11:32 18

58 MARTÍ PASCUAL RIERA 0:11:45 22

59 PAU RINCÓN DE OPAZO 0:13:01 25
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